TOWN OF MAMMOTH LAKES CEQA NOTICES filled 2024

NUMBER	TYPE of	TITLE and DESCRIPTION	DATE POSTED
TM 24-001	Notice NOE	Administrative Design Review (ADR) 23-002 approves the proposed design and construction of a new 4,667 square foot single-family residence and 1,198 square foot accessory dwelling unit at 145 Le Verne Street on a 0.47-acre lot. The property is located in the Rural Residential (RR) zoning district in The Bluffs subdivision.	01/19/2024
TM 24-002	NOE	Use Permit 23-002 allows the construction of an 80-foot tall "stealth monopine" cell tower at Mammoth Lakes Fire Protection District Station #2. The application was filed by Eukon Group on behalf of AT&T, in accordance with Chapters 17.32 (Special Purpose Zoning Districts) and 17.68 (Use Permits) and Section 17.52.280 (Telecommunication Facilities) of the Town of Mammoth Lakes Municipal Code for a property located within the Resort (R) zoning district at 1574 Old Mammoth Road. The proposed project meets all the requirements of the Town of Mammoth Lakes Municipal Code and General Plan.	02/15/2024
TM 24-003	NOE	Variance 23-001 allows a 40% reduction of the front setback to allow for a 15-foot front setback where a 25-foot setback would otherwise be required for a proposed new single-family residence and attached garage at 13 Davison Road. The application was filed by Matthew Smith on behalf of the property owners, the Mascher Trust in accordance with Chapters 17.72 (Variances) of the Town of Mammoth Lakes Municipal Code, for a property located within the Residential Multi-Family 2 (RMF-2) zoning district at 13 Davison Road. The proposed project meets all the requirements of the Town of Mammoth Lakes Municipal Code and General Plan.	02/15/2024
TM 24-004	NOE	Trucked Recycled Water Program Use Area Expansion The project expands the trucked recycled water program of the current boundary to an expanded area. The intent of the project is to allow water haulers to transport disinfected secondary 2.2 recycled water or tertiary recycled water within economical hauling distances from the District's wastewater treatment plant for the following uses: backfill consolidation around non-potable piping, soil compaction, mixing of concrete, dust control on roads and streets, cleaning roads, sidewalks, and outdoor work areas, and restricted access freeway landscape irrigation. The project will lessen the impact on small water systems in the region who have been supplying potable water for this need. The District has an approved Title 22 Engineering Report, satisfying State requirements for a trucked recycled water program.	03/28/2024
TM 24-005	ND	Town of Mammoth Lakes Childcare Center 6-960 sq. ft. modular units with combined size of 6670 sq. ft. as an addendum to TM 19-009	04/04/2024
TM 24-006	NOE	APL 24-001 – Appeal of the February 14, 2024 Planning and Economic Development Commission Decision to approve Use Permit Application 23-002 for the construction of an 80-foot tall "stealth monopine" cell tower located at 1574 Old Mammoth Road.	04/05/2024

TM 24-007	NOE	Design Review (DR 23-0005) consists of a complete renovation of the existing 2-story Mammoth Mall structure to improve the existing commercial building consisting of restaurant, retail and office uses as well as the addition of a new feature restaurant, ground floor patio and two second floor outdoor decks. Mammoth Mall Remodel (DR 23-005) (AP – 23-004)	04/12/2024
TM 24-008	NOE	Master Sign Program (MSP) 23-001, proposes Master Sign Program to be implemented for the Outbound Hotel project, in accordance with Chapters 17.48.050 (Master Sign Program) of the Town of Mammoth Lakes Municipal Code, for property located within the Clearwater Specific Plan (CSP) zoning district at 164 Old Mammoth Road; The beneficiaries of the project are the property owners, WH SN Mammoth, LLC.	04/12/2024
TM 24-009	NOE	Rockspring- Resort Condominium Development Project Tentative Tract Map 24-002. Use Permit 24-001, and Design Review 24-001) Located at 6040, 6042, and 6060 Minaret Rd	04/12/2024
TM 24-010	NOE	The Town of Mammoth Lakes Civic Center Project consists of a 2-story, 19,337 square foot municipal office building for the Town of Mammoth Lakes and associated site improvements (parking, walkways, landscaping). The project site is 2.1 acres in size and is a part of the larger 11-acre Civic Center plaza property.	04/12/2024
TM 24-011	NOE	Adjustment 24-002 permits a 20% reduction to the 20'-0" rear yard setback to allow for an increase in the building footprint size of approximately 400 square feet (2-story, 724 square foot increase in habitable space) for an addition to the eastern side of the existing single-family residence located at 445 East Bear Lake Drive. The Adjustment was filed by Mike Britton of Britton Architecture on behalf of the owners, Craig and Stacy Bloom. The project meets the applicable Mammoth Lakes Municipal Code standards and requirements.	04/23/2024
TM 24-012			
TM 24-013			
TM 24-014			
TM 24-015			
TM 24-016			
TM 24-017			
TM 24-018			
TM 24-019			
TM 24-020			
TM 24-021			
TM 24-022			

TM 24-023		